

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

**PORTFOLIO COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS
TO**

**REGULATION OF INTERCEPTION
OF COMMUNICATIONS AND
PROVISION OF
COMMUNICATION-RELATED
INFORMATION AMENDMENT
BILL**

[B 28—2023]

*(As agreed to by the Portfolio Committee on Justice and Correctional Services
(National Assembly))*

[B 28A—2023]

ISBN 978-1-4850-0918-4

AMENDMENTS AGREED TO

REGULATION OF INTERCEPTION OF COMMUNICATIONS AND PROVISION OF COMMUNICATION-RELATED INFORMATION AMENDMENT BILL

[B 28—2023]

CLAUSE 2

1. On page 3, in line 26, before “designated judge”, to delete “the” and to replace with “a”.
2. On page 3, in line 28, before “designated judge”, to delete “the” and to replace with “a”.
3. On page 3, in line 34, before “designated judge”, to delete “the” and to replace with “a”.
4. On page 3, in line 47, before “designated judge”, to delete “the” and to replace with “a”.
5. On page 4, in line 10, before “designated judge”, to delete “the” and to replace with “a”.
6. On page 4, in line 16, before “designated judge”, to delete “the” and to replace with “a”.

CLAUSE 3

1. On page 4, in line 46, before “designated judge”, to delete “the” and to replace with “a”.
2. On page 4, in line 49, before “designated judge”, to delete “the” and to replace with “a”.

CLAUSE 4

1. On page 5, in line 10, before “designated judge”, to delete “the” and to replace with “a”.
2. On page 5, in line 14, before “designated judge”, to delete “the” and to replace with “a”.
3. On page 5, in line 19, after “national security”, to delete “the” and to replace with “a”.